[No. 398, A.]

[Published May 2, 1887.]

## CHAPTER 516.

AN ACT to provide for levying a state tax for the year 1888, or 1889.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Providing for tax levy for 1888 or 1883.

Section 1. A state tax not to exceed the sum of two hundred thousand dollars shall be levied upon the taxable property of the state of Wisconsin for the year 1888, or 1889; provided, that in the opinion of the governor and the secretary of state such levy shall be necessary to meet the appropriations made by the legislature for the completion of science hall and other university buildings in addition to all taxes and charges authorized to be levied by existing laws for either of the Said tax shall be apportioned vears aforesaid. and certified by the secretary of state to the several counties and by the county clerks of the several counties to the several towns, cities and incorporated villages in their respective counties and shall be paid over and collected according to law.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. Approved April 14, 1887.